
BecetptNo.

CbedtKo.

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

[c.-----------------------------------

Date

-----··-·--·--

4062
DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream .f?!J.~..e.LL Cr.:.e.e_Jt _
Trib. of County ;;s_o_~g_ph..;.n~--
Use ·-·····-·········-- _.. ..

Quantity of water······-·-··.. ······- No. of acres··-····---··

Name of ditch 'B.lP. 4Y-.eti. D.&.l __ __ _
Date of prioli'ty /8,0 .
In name of --· B..6 &.nJc.$ ·-··-:r--
4ee.%oer. Aanat«to», voa. ,274see 7;-as_kc-rt
App. No ·-··-··········· Per. No Cert. No.L-'1,..5.~k\
Celltifieate cancelled ···---······················································ .. ··············--·

Notation made on record by ···--·-·-·..···-..··-·-·..--.-·-··· ..··-··-·

Change in _..£<'-. c.2.·--··········-·,---············-···············..-·-·······
Date filed fri...'-/:~ /9.JB.__ .
Date of hearing -..-··-·

Place of hearing ···-·..···-·-·-············--·-······································· ..

Date ot oraer .719327].vi.l,page2a.
Date for application of water ..LV.:::.l::::...'ID .
Proof mailed -------- --··---·..·········

Poot recervakb[Aas[ %a,,32572f
Certificate issued--·..--•-··· Vol--··········-·-, page- ..

-
--

--
.......

~
·---·-·- ··-----······-----··-·-

--------------------------·-----------
-----------------·--··-·---·---

--····-···---··-··-·-···--·--···-··-·-·--------'---·· Asscrnb'ed__f- f"- .,y-S__ t:y !2:_=~=• -.J.-
Entered -.a/­

--·----·--··-··-··-···-·----·----·-··-····-··-···-..-· . Verlf ied·----·-···-·-··by-

·--- ·----·---··---·- ··-·-----·--·---··-·---··--·· ..W.R.I S.
-------------·----··-..-·-····---------·-····-··········-·· ····-······-·---- _ -

BEI\lABKS

----·----··--··-···..·-·-··-···..······-··-·····..·······-···-··-·- ·--······················.. ···•···· ·-·············--···-··············.. ·····-········-··.. ····--·-

--------------··--·--·--··-·-····-·---··.. ··---·..········..·······-···-···..·······•·· - _ - _
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NON W A T ER R I G HT D A T A I N P U T F O RM 3X

PAGE l
RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0!

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

>EN-------------------------------------------­
NN--------------------------------------------

NM--------------------------------------------

NM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
K DATED-->

..Pi;ee'2.£72err'.r
eg_S LA.CANAS_EL•DART__
afc-2Gcn2). ALI.-­
4es15€__V23,Sa7A--------­

SOR P

p
STATUS

C

~AME:Jl/l./.. lf"Tfi J.yN/J /-1VJ...i-E"/.I
ADDRESS: 6oo Joel2okt f1LS 12n
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY: W/1-J-;An i t?/l. q7 S'° 9-~

WM.DIST./9- W.R.TYPE5C... STATUS

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

p

RATE

O,t7/3

C
STATUS SOR P

-
-

RIV .MI.

CERTIFIED------>

CONCURRENCE---->

COHSTR.COMPLT-->

PUT TO use----->
SURVEYED------->p t p 'j I q'/ 3

WATER RIGHT NO.T0QO06-] FERIII NO.00027CERTIF. NO.

ORIG. No.eO-:J_i?/t,36/ PREV. HO.T/:IOl!!Jl7CIJJ/ SUPER. NO.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>/2 3) J <j'6tJ

APPLICATION--->/.:, ~o/' Jf7<i"'
PERMIT ISSUE-->.o"7 / t?J I 17 'J
CONSTR.STRT.--?-19 197%%7

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI.

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

V,'.t'.I S.

(,'j __
________ by_

tzzrtzj5 --5
E• :.::• --t

I
I1...-------------~



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF ARLETA LYNN MULLEN f0R APPROVAt)
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 0F )
WATER FROM POWELL CREEK )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4062

On October 4, 1978, an applieati0n was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Arleta Lynn Mullen for approval of a change in place of use of

water from Powell Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By performance under the provisions of an order of the State Engineer

entered January 3, 1968, a portion of the water right previously described by the

certificate recorded at page 16336, Volume 13, State Record of Water Right Certifi­

cates, now exists for use of not to exceed 0.013 cubic foot per second of water

from Powell Creek for irrigation of a certain 1.0 acre in SE NE of Section 27,
Township 38 South, Range 5 est, W.M., with a date of priority of 1860.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is 10cated 670 feet South

and 3210 feet West from the East Quarter Corner of Section 16, being within the

NEG Sq of Section 16, Township 38 South, Range 5 Jest, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

change the place of use therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in

lieu there@rf a certain other 1.0 acre in SE¼ NE¼ of Section 27, Township 38 South,

Range 5 West, .M.
Mir. R00erit B. Steime;r, Waterrnaste1r, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights.
Ne objections fiaving been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

made without injury to existing rights, the application

it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of
I

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.
The order of the State Engineer entered January 3, 1968, approving transfer

Volume 32, page 286

in place of use max be

should be approved.
NO, THEREFORE,



applicatien No. C-181, provided for cancellation of the certificate recorded at page

16336, Volume 13, State Ree0:rd oi Water Right Certificates, and issuance of new

certificates covering the balance of the right NOT involved in that transfer pro­

eeecling and conf'irm.:i.lil,g tlile extent to which the water has been applied beneficially
under the terms of said order.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the change

authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided by

the order entered January 3, 1968, approving transfer appliication No. C-181; and

1.:1pen receipt of proof satisfactory to the Wate:r Reseurees Director of completion of

works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this

order, a eenfirm:i!ng certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant
herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 19th day of July, 1979.

Sexson ·
li}irector

Volume 32, page 287

I
.\
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER s,.,;,,J,.JinJ~

F/uJ ;,.j ~

TRANSFER No. C-181
Applicalion No. ··-····-·-·- Permit No. -····--···-···

IIN NAME OF

ESTATE Of L. O. CEDE RWALL

t!/1.s--M



T. 38 S., R.5W.,W.M.
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F!NAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

.... ·---· ······-·--···· ··--···· ····•···•··-···-·--·······

Transfer No. C-I8l
Application No. ·······-·····- Permit No. ····--········

;N NAME OF
ESTATE OF L.0. CEDERWALL

P.T.S.-1979-14-A
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REPORT ON LNSPECTrnN UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

c@:)
usn

Add' 1 POD

6. Proposed Paint ef Diversion _

7. Completion Date(!6
8. Place of Use:

-
I

Ferty Acre Tract
Use for Which

Township Range Section Transfer Made

JfS suJ :fJ 3ele J a-
~

-

--
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7PE 70

Tayor 76,

FdZ

197'1
EouT 7eo7zery

/11~. <;lt/1 l.>1AI~

RECEIVED
AUG8 1983

WATER RESOIJRCSS DIPr.
SALEM,OREGCN



REGER.D
NOV 181980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
iAL.iM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PURSUANT TO TRNASPER APPLICATION o. 1406­

I, ~~ k'.YloJ.~. , Jiie\Feby ce:rrtify that compJ.etian
of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions
of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said wate:rr

right transfer application was accomplished by ktr±· '°30 , 19g{),

j
1
'I
~
•
1
I

1
l

1l 1CL9go
Date J

G~~ (MaH t• ~fie WateP Res011~ees

a tern I/, l4
o/; I/111-.. s I CJ I<. C/ 7 5tf-

AL!g,,pg aK.>
Signate

Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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'1430 S33n1OS18 3LYM
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Application for Transfer of Water Right g3Ml323]
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I,....Arleta Lynn_Mullen ( formerly Lynn Hergert)
<<Nome ot applicant) ••

of 600 Horizon Hills Road Williams. . , ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of Oregon......, 97544, 846-6148, ao hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

Place of use

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? - ~'.? -. ~.~ ~~~~ - - .
It not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? yes. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes orNo)

Rogue River Deeree . . 16336 (Tr c-181)............... aumber of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? If so, give number
tYes or No)

of pennit _...... Number of certificate ..

NOTE: If the entire x:-ight of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
qu.estions on this form.

. P@w:ell C1reek4. The source of water is ..- .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~.~.~.~ .

6. The authorized point of diversion is locatecl. ..~.7.Q ft §. and J.f.J.9ft W i1i0m the ..~~ .
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner or.Sec..l6..... being within the .NE.3, S. of Section..l6.TB....38..8...5.W._ W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.•or W.>

in the county of -.... Josephine... The name of the ditch used is Jg.9.4.q~:t~ - -..
NOTE: Answer question if the nppllcadon ls for change inpoint ot diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ...........--. ft and ft from the .
(N . or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of............. being within the.......H........ of Section..............TP"" aEV- M.,

in the county of ........................................... The name 0£ the ditch to be used is ..

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is irriaation························--'r!·················-····························································(Irrigation, MInin, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township Rane
E. orw. ofNorth or South "Wlllamclto Meridian i;oatlon Ldast 44- 0t Section Number Acres ToBe Irrla:at.d

38 s 5 w 27 SE% NE% 1

,

1

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the ail:>ove desc1ribed },ands? Y.~.~···-··········-·························-··············
(U not owner, explain your lnluelt )

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? P.:Q .

(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions U, 12 llnd 13 It nppllcaUon Is for chAni:c Jn use orplace of use.

ll. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water righ.t free of all eacumbrances, in-
cluding tW(,es, m011tgages, l!tens, etc.? - ..

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

BELDBY AMOUNT

1 3 . The u.se t o which th e water is t o b e applied is ~.~!~.~~-~~~.~ .
Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to oe iFrigatecl, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

38 S

Range
E, or W. of

Willamette 1!1crfdl'Jln

5 W

Scc:tlon

27 SE NE

NumberAn-ea ToBe lrrla'aled

1

,,

11 ~----+-------l-----+----------t----------

lb-iI

(Ifm~ space requ!ttd, attach separate sheet)

., .



------
Permit No.

Transfer No. C-181 County Josephine

PROOF OF APPROPRIA'.FION OF WATER

1.

3.

Name - Marjorie S. Cederwall

Source of Supply -

c/o Alan L. Cederwall
2. Address -_l9355WilliamsHwy,

Williams, OR 97544

Tributary of __W_i_l_l_i_a_m_s_C_r_e_e_k _

4. mount of Water - 0.12 cubic foot per second 5. Priority date 1860
6. Use - irrigation of 9.9 aeres

7. Location of point o·f diversion - NE!-r. SW~i;, Section 16, T. 38 S., R. 5 .,

W. M., 670 feet South and 3210 feet West from the Ek Corner of Section 16.

8. The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map correspond
to that found to be irrigated:

9.9 acres SE NE'
Section 27

· T • 38 S . , R • 5 W. , W. M.

7-- 4062+Po v

-1o Ac6. L.rs)

I have sold this property. On the attached map, I have outlined
in red the property which I sold to Mr. Biggs, 6897 Estrella Ave.,
San Diego, California 92120; I have outlined in blue the property
which I sold to Lynn Hergert, 19360 Williams Highway, Williams,
Oregon 97544. Would you please issue the certificates accordingly.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water
defining the extent of use of water under the change of place of use

approved by the order of the State Engineer
t ·ed January 3, 1968 • I know the contents thereof, and that theen •

facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _l_S day of
November, 1976

the above described

. Marjorie S. Cedarwall



, .
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are divid.ing p.r.o.p.ex:tY.., w.ant to haY.e .

.............watez:...r.igl'ht o.n..ho.th...pa:ccels .

.. . .

·········· ··················---········ ····················•·····················•··············••····················••·····

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .....October..l,l979..................-............

16. 'The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...October.l,1980

.............••·•• ---- ---- ···········. --- ~-- ·-. ······ -- -..-, .

•••• •••• • ••~••• • • •••• ••••••• • •• • •••• ••• .......• ,..• ••• ••• • •••••• •• ..•••• ••• • •••••• ••• • •• • •••- •• • • ••• •• •• • • • •• ••• • • • •• •••• • • ••• • • • •• •• • ••• • •••.. ••• ,... • •••••• ••• • • •• •• • • • u•••••• •• ..••• •- •• ••• ..•• ..•••• ••- ..••••• ..••••• ..••

...........................................................................................................................................- -. - ..

·- --- ······-···· --- -- ·············-··········-·

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ..AJ?.J!..e.ta-..L:YBn••-Mu.1-1-en _ _ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the a'bove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2.9 day of Sep.t.e.mb.er _ , 19..7..8...

. . . March 20, 1981Myc0mnuss1on exl)u-es .

[Notarial Seal]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..29 - day of Se.p:te.mbe:c , 19.78.

±.. //9as.­
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: October 12 19 78 •

FROM: ** Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4062-----
IN THE NAME OF Arleta Lynn Mullen______;_ _

RECEIVED
OCT 171978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in place of use from Powell Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY .gr0LL_RESNtTrmuer to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE
serves this right.

EZNT. been issued for diversion from the sources which

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? NA
556Fw}-

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diveTting of water at the new paint of diversion . • .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .••

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because---------------------'------------

**
atermaster's

01,125.1387
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GRANTS PASS. A76.6884

CAVf .IC.1' !l<Ji2::? LI I

JOSEPtHINIE COUNTY TITLE Co.
TITI.JE INSURANCE - ESCROWS

507 N. E. SIXTHSTREET• P. 0. 80)"( 71 • GRANTS PASS, OREGON 9'7526

April 3, 1978

DESCRIPTION F0R ARLETA LYNN FISHER
formerly Arleta Lynn Hergert

PARCEL I:

~ pa1rcel 0f lc1t:id lecatecl ilil tt.le S0wtfi l:fc11f 0ff t!lile Nonheaslr Quarter of Section
27. Township 38 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County, Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest Corner of the Northeast Qwarter of said Secttion
27; thence North 0° 32' west, 615 ;ffe.ett tt0 tr!hle Seutlm ri§fu,t 0ff way line of
Horizon Hills Road; thence along said right of way line, South 89 °54' 23''
East, 2124.90 feet to an iron wipe which is the true point of beginning; thence
eontinl!!e along said right of way line, South 89° 54' 23'' East, 354.15 feet to
an iron pipe; thence South 0° 321 East, 6l5 feet, more or less, to the South
line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section; thence North 89° 5l4' 23' West
along said line, 354.15 feet to a point South 0° 321 East of the true point of
beginning; thence North 0° 32' est, 615.0 feet to the true point of beginning.

PARCEL I I:

A parcel of land located in the South Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section
27, Township 38 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County,
©r,egen, descrih>.ed as fol Jews:

Commencing at the Southwest Corner of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 27;
thence North 0° 321 West, 6l5 feet to the South right of way line of Horizon
Hills Roc1d; thence along said right of way liAe, South 89° 54' 23' East, 2479.05
feet t0 an iron,pipe which is the true point of •eginning; thence continue
South 89° 54' 23' East, 151.2.2 feet to an iron pipe on the Westerly right of
\.'Jay line.0fi Wlllfams Higmway; tt.ienee·Soll!tlil 1° 581 ~ast al01i119 said rright of w.ay
line, 615.0 feet, more or less, to the South line of the Northeast Quarter of
said Secti0n; thence N0rth 89° 541 2311 West along said line, 173.37 feet to a
point South 0° 32' East of the true point of beginning; thence North 0° 32' West
615.0 feet to the true point of beginning.

38-5-27

PHT/slh

RECEIVED
00T4 1978 •

WATER RESOURCES DEP1'.
SALEM, OREGON

TL 315 Code Nos. 5 & 6


